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Denali Commission Elder Housing Work Group 2005

	Agency
	Staff 
	E-Mail
	Mail
	Phone / Fax

	U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, Field Policy and Management (FPM), and Office of Native American Programs (ONAP)
	Gene Dobrzynski, Operations Specialist

Wayne Mundy, ONAP Administrator
	Gene_Dobrzynski@hud.gov
Wayne_Mundy@hud.gov

	3000 C Street, 

Suite 401
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

	FPM:

(907) 677-9832 t.
(907) 677-9803 f.

ONAP:

(907) 677-9860 t.

(907) 677-9807 f.

	USDA Rural Development
	Deborah Davis, Director of Rural Housing
	DDavis@ahfc.state.ak.us 
Deborah.davis@ak.usda.gov

	800 W. Evergreen
Suite 201

Palmer, Alaska 99645
	(907) 330-8463 t.
(907) 761-7794 f.

	Alaska Housing Finance Corporation (AHFC)
	Dan Fauske, CEO / Executive Director
Mark Romick
	dfauske@ahfc.state.ak.us
mromick@ahfc.state.ak.us

	P.O. Box 241385
Anchorage, Alaska 99524-1385
	(907) 330-8100 t.
(907) 338-9218 f.

	Copper River Basin Regional Housing Authority
	Jeff Doty, Executive Director

	 jdoty@crbrha.org 

	P.O. Box 89
Glennallen, Alaska  99588
	(907) 822-3633 t.
(907) 822-3662 f.

	North Pacific Rim Housing Authority
	Olen Harris, Executive Director

	olen@nprha.com 
	8300 King Street
Anchorage, Alaska 99518
	(907) 562-1444 t.
(907) 562-1445 f.


	Agency
	Staff 
	E-Mail
	Mail
	Phone / Fax

	Alaska Department of Health and Social Services, Division of Senior and Disabilities Services
	Steve Ashman, Director

	Steve_ashman@health.state.ak.us
	240 Main Street, Suite 601
Juneau, Alaska 99801
	(907) 465-3372 t.

(907) 463-3165 f.

	Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium
	Kay Branch, Elder and Rural Health Services Planner and Charles Fagerstrom, Extended Care Manager 
	pkbranch@anmc.org
cfagerstrom@anmc.org 
	4000 Ambassador Drive

Anchorage, Alaska  99508
	Kay Branch:

(907) 729-4498 t.

(907) 729-2924 f.
C. Fagerstrom

(907) 729-1909 t.

(907) 729-1901 f.

	Rasmuson Foundation
	vacant
	
	
	(907   t.

(907) f.

	Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority
	Jeff Jessee, Executive Director
Nancy Burke, Trust Program Officer

	Jeff_jessee@mhta.revenue.state.ak.us
Nancy_burke@mhta.revenue.state.ak.us 
	550 W. 7th Avenue
Suite 1820

Anchorage, Alaska 99501
	(907) 269-7960 t.
(907) 269-7966 f.

	Staff to workgroup  


	Michelle Anderson, Program Officer on detail from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
	manderson@denali.gov
	510 L Street; Suite 410

Anchorage, Alaska 99501
	(907) 271-1542 t.

(907) 271-1415 f.


The Denali Commission formed this work group in anticipation of receipt of elder housing funds in 2004. At a minimum the Commission seeks representation from the State of Alaska, our state and federal housing partners, regional housing providers, state and tribal health providers, and most importantly – users of designated housing. 
The Role of this work group is to assist staff in reviewing elder housing funding requests and providing recommendation on use of funds in the most appropriate and efficient manner. The work group is instrumental in providing policy guidance and feedback on program implementation to Commission staff and Commissioners. 
The Commission currently funds an elder housing program through AHFC who provide administration and management of funds that have been allocated to projects selected by the work group. Plans for 2005 include a more integrated State of Alaska DHSS and Tribal Health Provider input in the project review and recommendation process. Also, more emphasis will be placed on insuring that regional housing and health providers are coordinating on project submittals to avoid regional competition for limited funds and streamline the process for coordinated health & housing services for Elders.
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